19-0038; Rev 1; 10/92
>I/I>JXI>I/I
Low-Power, Low-Drift, + 2.5V /+5V/+10V
Precision Voltage References
General Description
The M A X 8 7 3 / M A X 8 7 5 / M A X 8 7 6 p rec is ion 2.5V, 5V, a n d
10V re fe rences offer exce l len t a c c u r a c y a n d very low
power c o n s u m p t i o n . Ex t remely low t e m p e r a t u r e dr i f t

( M A X 8 7 3 )
• T E M P O u t p u t Propor t iona l to T e m p e r a t u r e
Ordering Information
PART PIN-PACKAGE
TEMPCO
(ppm/'C
max)
VouT
AT
+ 2 5 C
TEMP. RANGE O'C to +70 C
MAX873ACPA 8 Plastic DIP 7 2.5V ±1 5mV
MAX873BCPA 8 Plastic DIP 20 2.5V ±2.5mV
MAX873ACSA 8 SO 7 2.5V ±1.5mV
MAX873BCSA 8 SO 20 2.5V ±2.5mV
MAX873BC/D Dice* 20 2.5V ±2.5mV
§ &
A
1 s
I
8
S!
Ordering Information continued on last page.
* Dice are tested atTA = +25°C only.
Pin Configuration
TOP VIEW
T E S T * | T
VLN [ 2
T E M P [ 3
G N D [ T
•
A/\jt>nA/\
MAX873
MAX875
MAX876
T ] T E S T *
T \ N . C .
J ] V O U T
J ] T R I M
DIP/SO
* M A K E N O C O N N E C T I O N T O T H E S E P I N S .
Typical Operating Circuit
0 . 1 N F
VIM
yvtyixiyi/i
MAX876 VouT VOUT
+ 2 5 V ( M A X 8 7 3 )
+ 5 OV ( M A X 8 7 5 )
+ 1 0 OV ( M A X 8 7 6 )
/ l / l > l X i y i / l Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
Low-Power, Low-Drift, + 2.5V /+5V/+10V
Precision Voltage References
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
V c c t o G N D 20V
VOUT, TRIM, TEMP, TEST (GND - 0,3V) to (Vcc + 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Durat ion (to GND) Cont inuous
Current into Any Pin ±50mA
Cont inuous Power Dissipat ion (TA = +70 'C)
Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/"C above +70 'C) 727mW
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C) 471mW
CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70 'C) 640mW
Stresses beyond those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may atfect device reliability
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - MAX873
(VIN = +5V, I I = 0mA, CLOAD < 100pF, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
P A R A M E T E R S Y M B O L CONDIT IONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
TA = +25"C
MAX873A 2.4985 2.5000 2.5015
TA = +25"C
MAX873B 2.4975 2.5000 2.5025
0 ' C < T A < +70°C

MAX876BCSA 8 SO 20 10V ±5.OmV
MAX876BC/D Dice* 20 10V ±5.OmV
Ordering Information (continued)
T E M P C O VouT
PART P IN -PACKAGE ( p p m / C AT
max) + 2 5 C
TEMP. R A N G E -40 C T O +85 C
MAX876AEPA 8 Plastic DIP 7 10V ±3.OmV
MAX876BEPA 8 Plastic DIP 20 10V ±5.OmV
MAX876AESA 8 SO 7 10V ±3.OmV
MAX876BESA 8 SO 20 10V ±5.OmV
TEMP. R A N G E - 5 5 C T O + 1 2 5 C
MAX876AMJA 8 CERDIP** 7 10V ±3.OmV
MAX876BMJA 8 CERDIP** 20 10V ±5.OmV
* Dice are tested at TA = +25"C only.
"" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Chip Topography
TEST*